01-00	6-2003	
Form PTO-1594 RE (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ 1023	<u>3285</u> 52 . ▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Bank of America, N.A., as Collateral Agent 101 North Tryon Street, 15th Floor 12-30-02 Charlotte, NC 28255 Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other National Banking Association  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name Release of Security Interest	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Hercules Incorporated  Internal Address: 1313 North Market Street  City: Wilmington State: DE Zip: 19894-00  Individual(s) citizenship  Association  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  Corporation-State Delaware  Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No	
Execution Date: December 19, 2002	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No GERT SCHEDULE 9.	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE  Additional number(s) att  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed;  Name:  Steven D. Thomas	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE  tached  Yes  No  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Internal Address:Moore & Van Allen, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$365.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 2200 West Main Street	8. Deposit account number:	
Suite 800	50-2316	
City: Durham State: NC Zip: 27705		
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.  Steven D. Thomas  Name of Person Signing  1/03/2003  DBYRNE 00000077 76046497  Total number of pages including cover	December 30, 2002  gnature  prisheet, sitachments, and document:  05	
1 FC:8521 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 40.00 Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments		
700031330	TRADEMARK  PEEL: 002655 FRAME: 0096	

KEEL: 002655 FRAME: 0095

## Schedule B

Address information for all entities is in Block 2 of Recordation Form Cover Sheet.

Hercules Incorporated Hercules Credit, Inc. Hercules Flavor, Inc. WSP, Inc. Aqualon Company Hercules Finance Company Fibervisions, L.L.C. Fibervisions Incorporated Fibervisions Products, Inc. Hercules International Limited BetzDearborn, Inc. BetzDearborn Europe, Inc. DRCLtd. BL Technologies, Inc. **BLI Holding Corporation** Hercules Shared Services Corporation BetzDearborn International, Inc. Athens Holdings, Inc. BetzDearborn China, Ltd.

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002655 FRAME: 0096

BL Chemicals Inc.

Chemical Technologies India, Ltd.

Covington Holdings, Inc.

East Bay Realty Services, Inc.

Fibervisions, L.P.

22 2003

Hercules Chemical Corporation

Hercules Country Club, Inc.

Hercules Euro Holdings, LLC

Hercules International Limited, L.L.C.

Hercules Investments, LLC

Hispan Corporation

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002655 FRAME: 0097

## **Pending Applications**

Mark Street Mark Street	es application Not 18 8	16timentee
AID-OX	76-046,497	5/10/00
DÉ	76-046,489	5/10/00
CLOROCLEAN	76-046,280	5/10/00
CLOROBEN and Design	76-046,079	5/11/00
DESIGN ONLY	76-046,077	5/11/00
BACTA-LIFE	76-044,744	5/9/00
OPEN WIDE	76-044,723	5/9/00
CLORO-DOSER	76-044,721	5/9/00
CLOROBEN	76-044,717	5/9/00
DRAIN SNAKE	76-044,716	5/9/00
SEPTIC-FLOW	75-642,861	2/17/99
RE-FLOW	76-143,392	10/10/00
COMPLETE SOLUTIONS FOR PULP AND PAPER	76-115,744	8/23/00
FLEXSIZE	75-536,518	8/3/98

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002655 FRAME: 0098** 

## U.S. TRADEMARK RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

As of the date hereof, the undersigned Bank of America, N.A., as Collateral Agent (the "Secured Party") has not assigned or otherwise disposed of its security interest in the registered trademarks and pending trademark applications identified on the attached Schedule A ( the "Trademarks") owned by Hercules Incorporated or any other Obligor listed on the attached Schedule B (the "Debtors"), which security interest was recorded with the United States Copyright Office on December 19, 2000 at Reel 002214, Frame 0374 (the "Agreement").

The Secured Party hereby releases for the benefit of the Debtor its security interest in the Trademarks.

Dated as of the Att day of December, 2002.

Secured Party:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., AS COLLATERAL AGENT

By:

Name: H. Leonard Norman

Title: Managing Director

DURI\331541\_1

RECORDED: 12/30/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002655 FRAME: 0099